## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19069-19070/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2014 in WPC No. 179/2013,05/05/2014 in CMC No. 18/2014,05/05/2014 in WPC No. 179/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati At Kohima)

ROSEMARY DZUVICHU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.D.Gil, Adv.

Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, we permit the petitioner to implead Union of India through Secretary concerned and CBI through Director as party respondent to the SLPs.

Amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master