Listed on : 08.12.2015Ld. Registrar Court No. 2Item No. 88

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 31045-31046 of 2015

Versus

ROSEMARY DZUVICHU

... Petitioner

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

"At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, we permit the petitioner to implead Union of India through Secretary concerned and CBI through Director as party respondent to the SLPs.

Amended cause-title be filed within two weeks. Issue notice."

It is submitted that, counsel appearing for petitioner has not filed Amended Cause-Title as directed by Hon'ble Court, hence notice could not be issued.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. [576, Masjid Road, Jangpura, ND-14.]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/NS