SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31045-31046/2015

ROSEMARY DZUVICHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 08/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed the amended cause title though office report is otherwise. Office shall verify the position and place it before the Hon'ble Court for directions.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG