Listed on : 27.01.2016 Ld. Registrar Court No. 2 Item No. 130

**SECTION:XIV** 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 31045-31046 of 2015

ROSEMARY DZUVICHU

... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08.12.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed the amended cause title though office report is otherwise. Office shall verify the position and place it before the Hon'ble Court for directions."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 (Common in both SLPs) was issued on 14.12.2015 by registered AD. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1(Stage of Nagaland) but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. AD card duly stamped by Respondent No. 9 received but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 & 10 received so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 & 10.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

[576, Masjid Road, Jangpura, ND-14.]

2. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi