ITEM NO.130

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31045-31046/2015

ROSEMARY DZUVICHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Ms. Daina Cherian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent no. 9, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent nos.2 to 8 and 10 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

List the matter on 10.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

P.S.