## n www.ecol

## ממוסוומים מיים

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31045-31046/2015

ROSEMARY DZUVICHU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kezhosano Kikhi, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 7, 9 and 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects found in the dasti proof.

List again on 29.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG